
9661 2100 Road, Austin, CO 81410 * phone (970) 835-3337 * fax: (970) 835-3330

WATER RATE SCHEDULE PER RESOLUTION NO.  2025-15
Effective January 1, 2026

Residential (Single Family Dwelling Units):

1. Base Fee/Metered Use – Inside the Town limits:  The base fee shall be twenty-one
dollars and eighty-two cents ($21.82) per month for each unit.  Water used will be billed in
addition to the base fee as follows:

1 – 20,000 gallons …………………………………………………… $2.54/1,000 gallons
20,001 – 30,000 gallons ……………………………………………... $3.89/1,000 gallons
30,001 – 40,000 gallons ……………………………………………... $5.83/1,000 gallons
40,001 – 50,000 gallons ……………………………………………..$10.19/1,000 gallons
50,001 – or more gallons …………………………………………… $17.00/1,000 gallons

2. Base Fee/Metered Use – Outside the Town limits:  The base fee shall be twenty-eight
dollars and Fifty-four cents ($28.54) per month for each unit.  Water used will be billed in
addition to the base fee as follows:

1 – 10,000 gallons …………………………………………………… $2.95/1,000 gallons
10,001 – 20,000 gallons ……………………………………………... $5.83/1,000 gallons
20,001 – 30,000 gallons ……………………………………………..$10.19/1,000 gallons
30,001 – or more gallons …………………………………………… $17.00/1,000 gallons

3. Base Fee/Metered Use – Right-of-Way customers:  The base fee shall be twenty-eight
dollars and fifty-four cents ($28.54) per month for each unit.  Water used will be billed in
addition to the base fee as follows:

1 – 10,000 gallons …………………………………………………… $2.95/1,000 gallons
10,001 – 20,000 gallons ……………………………………………... $3.89/1,000 gallons
20,001 – 30,000 gallons ……………………………………………... $5.83/1,000 gallons
30,001 – 40,000 gallons ……………………………………………..$10.19/1,000 gallons
40,001 – or more gallons …………………………………………… $17.00/1,000 gallons

4. Non-active/Standby Tap Charges:  Inside the Town limits a monthly base fee of $21.82
and outside the Town limits a monthly base fee of $28.54 will be charged for each tap purchased
until such time the tap is serving its intended purpose.

**NOTE: A $9.00 PER UNIT WATER CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION FEE IS
A SEPARATE FUND FEE THAT IS ASSESSED TO EVERY TAP ON THE

TOWN OF ORCHARD CITY WATER SYSTEM**




